



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 10245 of 2026

Dara Singh Chauhan

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ashok Kumar Pandey, Rituraj Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 73

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks further time to obtain instructions in compliance of order dated 1.4.2026.

List on 27th April, 2026 as fresh.

At this stage, learned counsel for the applicant submits that Bailable Warrant has been issued against the applicant and there is an apprehension of arrest.

In view of the statement of learned counsel for the applicant, the Bailable Warrant issued against the applicant shall be kept in abeyance, till the next date of listing.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

April 10, 2026

Bhaskar